
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas Gas Service,
a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., for an Extension of its
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Provide
Service as a Natural Gas Public Utility in an Additional
Designated Area in Johnson County, Kansas.

)
)
) Docket No. 19-KGSG-005-COC
)
)

RESPONSE TO STAFF REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION

Atmos Energy Corporation ("Atmos") files its response to the Kansas Corporation

Commission ("Commission") Staff's ("Staff") Report and Recommendation.  Atmos has reviewed

Staff's Report and Recommendation and does not object to the recommendations included therein.

WHEREFORE, Atmos requests the Commission accept the recommendations made by Staff

in its Report and Recommendation.
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states that he is the attorney

for Atmos Energy Corporation; that he has read the forgoing Response to Staff Report and

Recommendation, and the statements contained therein are true.   

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of October, 2018.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:
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NOTARY PUBLIC • State of Kansas 
RONDA ROSSMAN 

My Appl. Exp. '5/ ()5/ 1}.J.. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 30th

day of October, 2018, addressed to:

Jennifer G. Ries
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com

Phoenix Z. Anshutz
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Janet Buchanan
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

Judy Y. Jenkins Hitchye
Judy.JenkinsHitchye@onegas.com

Lyn Leet
lyn.leet@onegas.com

C. Michael Lennen
mlennen@morrislaing.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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